B.—1a. 70
Appropriagions for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS—continued.
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NATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 48— continued.
SALARIES—continued.
Qisborne and East Coast—
Native Agent (also RM. Judicial £450, and Coroner
fees) .
Napier and Wairoa—
Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £350) ...
Clerk and Interpreter (also Judicial £150)
New Plymouth—
Native Agent (also Native Reserves Trustee £225)
Whanganut, Otaki, Rangitikei, and Marton—
Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling

(=]

Allowance £115) .

Torar—Vore No. 48 ...

NATIVE LAND COURT.

1886-87.
Total number of officers ... 23

VOTE No. 49.
SALARIES—
Chief Judge (also Trust Commissioner) ...
7 Judges at £600 (also Trust Commissioners)
Aucklond—
Registrar
4 Clerks, 2 at £200, 2 at £156
3 Interpreters, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £180
Messenger e .
Wellington—
Registrar
Clerk
Whanganui—
Registrar
Gisborne—
Registrar
Clerk and Interpreter
Clerk

Orner CuareEs—
Payment of Assessors
" Extra Clerks and Interpreters
Travelling allowances—Judges... -
Assessors
Clerks and Interpreters

»” 3

sy 7 .
Other Contingencies

Torar—VoreE No. 49 ..

1886-87.

50

100
50

100

100

800
4,200

300
712
605
110

300
156

275

275
200
156

8,089

3,565

1,250

500
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,500

7,750

3,565

15,839
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