Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS—continued.

NATIVE LAND COURT. 1886-87. Total number of officers 23	Item.	•				1886–87.	
VOTE No. 48—continued. Salaniss—continued. Gisborne and East Coast— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £450, and Coroner fees) Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £350) 100 Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £150) 50 New Plymouth— Native Agent (also Native Reserves Trustee £225) 100 Whanganui, Otaki, Ranyitikei, and Morton— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115) 100 Manganui, Otaki, Ranyitikei, and Morton— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115) 3,565 Total—Vote No. 48 3,565						£	£
VOTE No. 48—continued. Salanies—continued. Gisborne and East Coast— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £450, and Coroner fees) Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £350) 100 Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £150) 50 New Plymouth— Native Agent (also Native Reserves Trustee £225) 100 Whanganui, Otaki, Rangitikei, and Morton— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115) 100 3,565 Total—Vote No. 48 3,565						-	
SALARIES continued. Gisborne and East Coast Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £450, and Coroner fees) 100 Notive Agent (also R.M. Judicial £350) 50 Notive Agent (also R.M. Judicial £150) 50 Notive Agent (also R.M. Judicial £150) 50 Notive Agent (also Native Reserves Trustee £225) 100 Whanganui, Otaki, Rangitikei, and Marton Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115) 100 3,565 100 Notive Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115) 3,565 100 3,565 100		NATIVE DEPA	ARTMENT—contin	ued.			
Siborne and East Coast— Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £450, and Coroner fees)							
Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £350) 100	17	Gisborne and East Coast- Native Agent (also R	_ .M. Judicial £450 	and Co		50	
New Plymouth		Napier and Wairoa— Native Agent (also R.)	M. Judicial £350) (also Judicial £150)			
Native Agent (also R.M. Judicial £400, and Travelling Allowance £115)		New Plymouth— Native Agent (also Native Reserves Trustee £225)				100	
NATIVE LAND COURT. 1886-87. Total number of officers 23		Native Agent (also R.	tikei, and Marton— M. Judicial £400,	and Trav	elling	100	
NATIVE LAND COURT. 1886-87. Total number of officers 23		Allowance £115)	•••	•••	•••		
VOTE No. 49. SALARIES — Chief Judge (also Trust Commissioner) 800 7 Judges at £600 (also Trust Commissioners) 4,200 Auckland — 300 4 Clerks, 2 at £200, 2 at £156 712 3 Interpreters, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £180 605 Messenger 300 Wellington — Registrar 300 110 Wellington — Registrar 300 156 Whanganui — Registrar 275 156 Wanganui — Registrar 275 156 1		Тот	AL-Vote No. 48	•••			3,565
SALARIES — Chief Judge (also Trust Commissioners)		Total nun	18:				
7 Judges at £600 (also Trust Commissioners) 4,200 Auckland— Registrar		SALARIES—					
Registrar		7 Judges at £600 (also	st Commissioner). Trust Commission	 ers)			
3 Interpreters, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £180	3	Registrar	•••	•••		1	
Messenger	_	4 Clerks, 2 at £200, 2	at £156	6100	•••		
Wellington			25, 1 at £200, 1 at	\$1500	1		
Registrar	6	Wessenger	•••	•••		110	
Clerk	7				}	300	
## Whanganui— Registrar			•••	•••	- 1		
Registrar	J	Whanganui				1	
Clerk and Interpreter	9	Registrar	•••	•••		275	
Clerk and Interpreter 200 156		Gisborne-				077	
Clerk		Registrar	***	•••	l.		
Other Charges—			•••		- 1		
OTHER CHARGES— Payment of Assessors 1,250 "Extra Clerks and Interpreters 500 Travelling allowances—Judges 2,500 ", ", Assessors 1,000 ", ", Clerks and Interpreters 1,000 ", ", ", Clerks and Interpreters 1,500 Other Contingencies 7,750	12	Clerk					
13 Payment of Assessors 1,250 14 "Extra Clerks and Interpreters 500 15 Travelling allowances—Judges 2,500 16 "Assessors 1,000 17 "Clerks and Interpreters 1,000 18 Other Contingencies 7,750					}-	0,000	
13 Payment of Assessors 1,250 14 "Extra Clerks and Interpreters 500 15 Travelling allowances—Judges 2,500 16 "Assessors 1,000 17 "Clerks and Interpreters 1,000 18 Other Contingencies 7,750		OTHER CHARGES-				1	
Travelling allowances—Judges 500 2,500 16	13	Payment of Assessors					
16	14	" Extra Cler	ks and Interpreter	8			
7, Clerks and Interpreters 1,000 1,500 1,500 7,750	15	Travelling allowances—	-Judges		i		
18 Other Contingencies 1,500 7,750		"	Assessors Clarks and Intern				
7,750		Other Contingencies	Oterks and Interp	100019	ŀ		
	10	Othor ContainBonoion	**	•	-		
		Тот	AL-VOTE No. 49			1,100	15,839